



RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions -
TPSGC

11 Laurier St. / 11 rue Laurier

Place du Portage, Phase III

Core 0B2 / Noyau 0B2

Gatineau, Québec K1A 0S5

Bid Fax: (819) 997-9776

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Consultant Services Division/Division des services
d'experts-conseils
L'Esplanade Laurier
4th floor, East Tower
140 O'Connor Street
Ottawa
Ontario
K1A 0S5

Title - Sujet LTDLC Building Envelope Replacement	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation EN448-203118/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 011
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client 20203118	Date 2020-08-27
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$\$FE-174-78860	
File No. - N° de dossier fe174.EN448-203118	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2020-09-09	Time Zone Fuseau horaire Eastern Daylight Saving Time EDT
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Bismonte, Tatiana	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur fe174
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (819) 664-3528 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX () -
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

PHASE 1

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation
EN448-203118/A

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.
011

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur
fe174

A) QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

B) AMENDMENT TO THE TENDER DOCUMENTS

Number	Question	Answer
73	As a result of Addendum 9 which will have an impact on our proposal, would it be possible to provide an extension?	<p>Please refer to the page one of the amendment for the new solicitation date and time.</p> <p>The Solicitation Closes at 2:00 PM Eastern Daylight Savings Time (EDT) on September 09, 2020.</p>

B) AMENDMENT TO THE TENDER DOCUMENTS

The following changes in the Request for Proposal document are effective immediately. This amendment incorporates Amendment 008, 009 and 010 "Questions and Answers" document changes and will form part of the contract documents.

1. **"APPENDIX F – SUBMISSION REQUIREMENTS AND EVALUATION (SRE) - Revision 1"**

From Amendment 008:

a) SRE 2.5 is amended as follows:

DELETE: The maximum number of pages (including text and graphics) to be submitted for the Rated Requirements under SRE 3.2 is thirty (30) pages.

Replace with:

The maximum number of pages (including text and graphics) to be submitted for the Rated Requirements under SRE 3.2 is forty (**40**) pages.

PHASE 1

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation
EN448-203118/A

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.
011

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur
fe174

From Amendment 009:

b) SRE 3.1.2 is amended as follows:

Delete the words "b) Key Subconsultants"

and

Replace with "b) Key Subconsultant disciplines".

c) SRE 3.2.2 is amended as follows:

Delete the sentence "Only the first 3 projects listed in sequence (per Key sub consultant) will receive consideration and any others will receive none as though not included."

and

Replace with "Only the first 3 projects listed in sequence (per Key sub consultant discipline) will receive consideration and any others will receive none as though not included".

2. Request for Proposal - Project Brief

a) PD 5.2

DELETE "The Consultant shall ensure that the envelope it designs is..."

and

REPLACE with " The Consultant shall provide a design that is... ".

b) RS 6.2.5

Delete the words "Ensure compliance with Commissioning Plan"

and

Replace with: "Shall comply with the Commissioning Plan".

and

Delete last four words" update plan as necessary"

and

Replace with "provide updates to the Commissioning Plan as necessary".

C) RS 6.3.9 shall be **deleted (in its entirety)**

and

Replaced with the following wording: "Shall provide record drawings and obtain the as-built drawings and specifications from the Construction Manager (CM) and review same for accuracy and provide to the Departmental Representative (DR)."

PHASE 1

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation
EN448-203118/A

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.
011

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur
fe174

D) RS 6.4.2 2

ADD after the word "ensure" "that the Consultant Team's obligations are fulfilled in a timely fashion so that".

e) **Delete in its entirety**, RS 6.4.2.5

and

Replace with: "Make every effort to assist the Commissioning Agent with updating the Commissioning Schedule at the start of the Commissioning Phase of the project and throughout the commissioning of the work."

- f) RS 6.4.9.5.1 **Delete** "inspection" and **replace** with "review".
RS 6.4.5.3 **Delete** "inspected", Replace with "reviewed".
RS 6.4.9.5.4 **Delete** "inspections" **Replace** with "reviews".
RS 6.4.9.5.5 **Delete** "inspect" **Replace** with "review".

g) In RS 6.4.9

Delete the words " Ensure compliance with the contract documents. "
and

Replace same with "Make best efforts to confirm compliance with contracting documents"

h) In RS 6.4.20.

Delete instances of "Inspect"
and
Replace with "review"

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.

END OF AMENDMENT